

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

Darin Chappell \_\_\_\_\_ 137

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 20, Page 2, Section 20.010, Line 10 by:
- 2
- 3 deleting “500,000” and inserting “165,343”;
- 4
- 5 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.013, Line 6 by deleting “25,000,000” and inserting
- 6 “23,714,525”;
- 7
- 8 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 20.026, Line 7 by deleting “500,000” and inserting
- 9 “279,102”;
- 10
- 11 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.030, Line 7 by deleting “16,537,080” and inserting
- 12 “13,603,768”;
- 13
- 14 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 20.075, Line 5 by deleting “10,000,000” and inserting
- 15 “2,386,948”;
- 16
- 17 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 20.095, Line 5 by deleting “5,000,000” and inserting
- 18 “4,817,500”;
- 19
- 20 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 20.125, Line 5 by deleting “68,240,494” and inserting
- 21 “67,316,472”;
- 22
- 23 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.135, Line 8 by deleting “104,662,200” and inserting
- 24 “104,137,341”;
- 25
- 26 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.145, Line 5 by deleting “1,125,000” and inserting
- 27 “672,463”;
- 28
- 29 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 20.175, Line 5 by deleting “556,013” and inserting
- 30 “553,305”;
- 31
- 32 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 20.180, Line 5 by deleting “1,081,500” and inserting
- 33 “950,250”;
- 34
- 35 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.185, Line 8 by deleting “148,713,118” and inserting
- 36 “123,043,599”;

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1  
2 Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 20.195, Line 6 by deleting “10,000,000” and inserting  
3 “7,591,555”;  
4  
5 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.196, Line 5 by deleting “2,300,000” and inserting  
6 “1,534,667”;  
7  
8 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.205, Line 7 by deleting “8,500,000” and inserting  
9 “8,363,105”;  
10  
11 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 20.217, Line 11 by deleting “607,524” and inserting  
12 “401,320”;  
13  
14 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.310, Line 7 by deleting “32,602,602” and inserting  
15 “32,343,852”;  
16  
17 Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 20.325, Line 5 by deleting “475,516” and inserting  
18 “376,306”;  
19  
20 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 6 by deleting “411,203,045” and inserting  
21 “411,193,222”  
22  
23 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.330, Line 6 by deleting “40,900,200” and inserting  
24 “40,897,066”;  
25  
26 Further amend said bill, Page 14, Section 20.335, Line 4 by deleting “863,011” and inserting  
27 “776,234”;  
28  
29 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 20.375, Line 4 by deleting “2,219,298” and inserting  
30 “1,799,279”;  
31  
32 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 5 by deleting “7,778,267” and inserting  
33 “7,732,417”;  
34  
35 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 20.405, Line 7 by deleting “13,695,221” and inserting  
36 “13,278,646”;  
37  
38 Further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 20.500, Line 7 by deleting “20,000,000” and inserting  
39 “19,779,444”;  
40  
41 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.510, Line 17 by deleting “13,744,308” and inserting  
42 “12,449,405”;  
43  
44 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 18 by deleting “111,900,913” and inserting  
45 “104,435,497”;  
46  
47 Further amend said bill, Page 18, Section 20.520, Line 6 by deleting “1,099,903” and inserting  
48 “1,011,870”;  
49

- 1 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.525, Line 5 by deleting “2,444,120” and inserting  
2 “2,212,854”;  
3
- 4 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 6 by deleting “25,000,000” and inserting  
5 “24,674,740”;  
6
- 7 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.570, Line 7 by deleting “3,100,000” and inserting  
8 “3,045,530”;  
9
- 10 Further amend said bill, page 20, Section 20.610, Line 7 by deleting “78,626,000” and inserting  
11 “77,946,766”;  
12
- 13 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.625, Line 5 by deleting “7,000,000” and inserting  
14 “6,878,800”;  
15
- 16 Further amend said bill, Page 22, Section 20.646, Line 11 by deleting “100,000” and inserting  
17 “81,971”;  
18
- 19 Further amend said bill, Page 31, Section 20.834, Line 7 by deleting “4,000,000” and inserting  
20 “3,994,652”;  
21
- 22 Further amend said bill, Page 33, Section 20.844, Line 11 by deleting “6,000,000” and inserting  
23 “5,994,230”;  
24
- 25 Further amend said bill, Pages 33-34, Section 20.845, Line 1 through and including Line 9 by  
26 deleting said lines in their entirety;  
27
- 28 Further amend said bill, Page 36, Section 20.857, Line 7 by deleting “15,000,000” and inserting  
29 “14,935,472”;  
30
- 31 Further amend said bill, Page 37, Section 20.863, Line 11 by deleting “250,000” and inserting  
32 “155,125”;  
33
- 34 Further amend said bill, Page 39, Section 20.868, Line 1 through and including Line 9 by deleting  
35 said lines in their entirety;  
36
- 37 Further amend said bill, Page 39, Section 20.870, Line 10 by deleting “2,000,000” and inserting  
38 “1,853,583”;  
39
- 40 Further amend said bill, Page 41, Section 20.876, Line 10 by deleting “300,000” and inserting  
41 “176,192”;  
42
- 43 Further amend said bill, Page 46, Section 20.892, Line 12 by deleting “3,500,000” and inserting  
44 “3,489,083”;  
45
- 46 Further amend said bill, Page 47, Section 20.900, Line 3 by deleting “2,494,352” and inserting  
47 “2,117,607”;  
48
- 49 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 9 by deleting “852,664” and inserting

- 1 “657,203”;
- 2
- 3 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 15 by deleting “2,083,765” and inserting
- 4 “1,718,117”;
- 5
- 6 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 16 by deleting “302,537” and inserting
- 7 “103,730”;
- 8
- 9 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.